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BARBER - M24 0166750 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
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BARREL LENGTH 24" 
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BARBER - M24 0166751 

ORMR· 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS1 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYS1 

UPC 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
GS590208 
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BARBER - M24 0166752 M-24 

INSPECTION CHECKLISl:-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G k. 5/ C/O ;( 0? 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE / ·r--nu t., {_JZ_ 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION ll -rr-oh f:~ 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK /o/7-ot; .~c?,,/J, 

440 PROOF ~&Ad"'llt-~111t """""'> , . 0//7-ot K;q£Q, 
•¥6""1l~i1!1F\ "" !j ·11.~":&•fgn; 

y;;}O. CHECK HEADSPACE ""'~·~ 
/1)-//~tt 460 ~I~;;;!',.. •x;: • ~ ~!l.J 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION OCT /:J-/Y-66 ~L.C-. 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION u:re.t~rlruwY' Ji! J 0-/Q-()( f+Pfj 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALI BER ltJfDU c.w 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

SIGHT HOLES J/J.Jt-oti JA."jJ 
520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC l/\~13-Dl tA 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) . 

(BOLT) l~J/uv /$ 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 11 /nlr1c /11::i1'. 
f 

B) INSPECT 'REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD JI li-dtJ,, ~ 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 11 li1h,, Atr1-. 
' 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 1/,)-/··ot; 1Y-.(;_ 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .s LBS I 
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OP# O~Nll.NN\.4866753 Rt::AUINl:i::> UI-\ I C ll'tl I lr"\L.. 

560 
I 2 LBS MIN 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 30.-- ?JC),/ Lf Q/ j:J-13-V6 Sp 

CONT. 
,.... 

jJ,-43~.{ SD 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I I:, }";/ l~/ ~~ 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I .,o)-~ ·OJ~ -oJl( Vd-"/306 50 

i J) ASSEMBLE STOCK (;)-/-Ob ~LO-

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS li.J, !R--o& l.~4Q. 
L) ATTACH FRONT AND 

11/}, IR/ olo i~;f,Q REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) I RON SIGHT 
'.i!i'1B6 ALIGNMENT /,J-J?-1) (, 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

!Y:f?f), IN NUMBERED CONTAINER r,;J~ jgt_,.!) b 
---640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS) FAIL 

~ 

650 TARGET RASS) FAIL ,7/,/o<v, r .. .rn... 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I " 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ,J/1r- I 
\ 

. 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO l..:J/J /11£ /ffllvB 

I I /" 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
.1:1,1}) A)HEADSPACE '~'J--1 R '7-v, • . t ~ 

+I- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

J.C::3 ,;/. 7t -:R.~~ :}.Ly'y ;J.c,o B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS 1J..-n-c1.e '1?,LC.-

C) FUNCTION 11;.--if-of;., &!rH 
690 PACK I i,j _/,:_.() 7 m--

F004 REV 5/2006 
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BARBER - M24 0166754 
AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 50 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 J.'S') J.l/)-

PULL #2 J_,(;,<5' :;. Lf b 
PULL #3 sLb'5" d--2 '7 
PULL #4 2.lq Q,.b3 

PULL #5 ~-ri ~ 2. '1 I 
TOTAL I ~.;to/ J '} '),~ 

AVERAGE 9-'5 :tl,(~ 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 3.os ;).?51' 

PULL #2 3.l 3 ~-%--6 

PULL #3 3.lq -2«IJ, 

PULL #4 3. ';}?" 2.~'l 

PULL #5 3.'d-Q Q.. ~l( 

TOTAL \")<ts I 4lf k 

AVERAGE 311 ~~¥' 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER 20 
INITIAL CYCLES 

PULL #1 '-f.31 l-( .{) \ 

PULL #2 l-f .od- 3.'16 

PULL #3 l/. () ~ 3.~~ 

PULL #4 Y .oh 3_c(( 

PULL #5 lL~3> ~ -'8-°I 
TOTAL ld6~~ \ q c;-1 

AVERAGE L,ll CJ 3q\ 

DATE l\-\3-0b 

TESTER S 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS COMMENTS 

J,3£ 

.2.39 

2_ L(j-

' d-. L(,o 

;;J_.3 l( 

I 1 q I 
d-~Y 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING GREATER RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
THAN 4 LBS TARGET & ACCURACY 

l/30 

it. i r 
lf. d--( 

I{ ;;i:J.--

~- d--0 

], I \ \ 

L[;)., 1 
FVAI I IATlnN RFr.nRn - M-?4 TRIG(.;FR ASSFMBLY FOOS REV 5/2006 
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BARBER - M24 0166755 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: G6590208. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 12/02/2006 09:21 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.003 
-0.015 

0.015 
.&, §158 
o~ i76 
0.182 
0.184 
0.314 
0.192 
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BARBER - M24 0166756 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 12/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 09:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.174 
-0.029 
0.176 
0.774 
1.394 
1.394 
0.209 
0.768 
0.518 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.235 
0.327 
0.434 
0.275 
0.367 
0.186 
0.210 
0.347 

-0.340 
-0.305 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.609 
0.616 
0.508 
0.378 

-0.146 
-0.238 
-0.434 
-0.778 
-0.434 
-0.376 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0166757 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 12/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 09:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.005 
0.004 
0.006 
1.383 
1.631 
1.889 
0.284 
0.982 
0.640 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.802 
0.446 
0.189 

-0.447 
-0.581 
-0.284 
-0.537 
-0.312 

0.023 
0.652 
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y 
0.314 
0.207 
0.544 
0.881 
0.057 

-0.048 
-0.214 
-0.750 
-0.293 
-0.656 

6 

BARBER - M24 M~9Q~66796 



BARBER - M24 0166758 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 12/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 09:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.006 
-0.073 

0.073 
2.551 
0.851 
2.551 
0.217 
1.547 
0.691 

3 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -1.016 
2: -0.966 
3: -0.663 
4: -0.488 
5: 1.535 
6: 0.668 
7: 0.507 
8: 0.244 
9: 0.232 

10: -0.109 
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y 
-0.193 
-0.490 
0.182 
0.361 

-0.214 
0.052 
0.035 

-0.020 
-0.176 
-0.264 

• 
6 
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BARBER - M24 0166759 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 12/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 09:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.139 
0.003 
0.139 
1. 461 
2.014 
2.033 
0.024 
1.056 
0.692 

2 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.180 
0.069 

-0.047 
-1.089 
-0.356 
-0.096 
0.189 
0.372 

-0.146 
-0.466 
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y 

0.961 
0.686 
0.749 
0.174 

-0.673 
-1.053 
-0.200 
0.113 

-0.020 
-0.711 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0166760 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590208. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 12/02/2006 
FILE TIME: 09:21 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.011 
0.022 
0.025 
1. 663 
2.717 
2.765 
0.244 
1. 660 
0.751 

5 
7 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.865 
0.646 
0.439 
0.124 

-0.359 
-0.284 
-0.190 
-0.268 
-0.283 
-0.798 

• 
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y 

0.440 
0.293 
0.208 
0.226 
0.224 

-0.084 
-0.322 
-1. 014 
-1.233 
1. 484 

6 
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